
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) (16-14) -vs- Spring Arbor (MI) (15-13)
3/30/2026 at Spring Arbor, MI (Burbridge Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Armando Gonzalez (2-1)
Loss: Connor Reed (1-2)
Save: Caden Conn (3)
HBP: Armando Gonzalez, Connor Reed
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 150   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0
Spring Arbor (MI) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter LaPata rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rider Minnick ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brady Lester cf 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Ryan Willoughby 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Kaid Carpenter 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jack Schreck dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brennen Nichols c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Tyler Ooten lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin Inman 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Armando Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Conn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 5 4 3 4 5

2B: Kaid Carpenter (1)
HR: Brady Lester (1)
HBP: Carter LaPata (1); Tyler Ooten (1)

Spring Arbor (MI) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Reed p/rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Aiden Brunin ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joey Tessmer cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Connor Dee 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Brenden Phillips lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Evan Miller 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Adams c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Connor Christman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Beyer rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lucas Dawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Orlowski ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kyle Kantola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli DeVisser ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jared Plane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Barkel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Dutkowski 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 29 0 5 0 4 8 8

2B: Connor Reed (1)
SH: Aiden Brunin (1)
SB: Aiden Brunin (1); Joey Tessmer (1)
CS: Connor Reed (1); Joey Tessmer (1)
HBP: Aiden Brunin (1)
DP: 1

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Armando Gonzalez (W, 2-1) 6.0 2 0 0 4 6 1 1 1 0 19 25 4 8 94
Caden Conn (S, 3) 3.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 4 34
Totals 5 0 0 4 8 1 1 1 0 29 35 5 12 128

Spring Arbor (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Connor Reed (L, 1-2) 4.0 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 2 0 15 18 3 6 78
Lucas Dawson 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 14
Kyle Kantola 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 26
Jared Plane 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 4 19
Totals 5 4 4 3 4 0 0 2 0 31 36 10 12 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 1st MOU SPR
Carter LaPata struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 0
Rider Minnick grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Brady Lester struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 1st MOU SPR
Connor Reed struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 0
Aiden Brunin struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
Joey Tessmer walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 0 0
Joey Tessmer stole second. 0 0
Joey Tessmer advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Connor Dee struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 2nd MOU SPR
Ryan Willoughby grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Kaid Carpenter grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBS). 0 0
Jack Schreck grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 2nd MOU SPR
Brenden Phillips flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Evan Miller grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Zach Adams singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Connor Christman pinch ran for Zach Adams. 0 0
Connor Christman Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Connor Christman Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Connor Christman Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Jack Beyer walked (3-1 BBBKB); Connor Christman advanced to second. 0 0
Nate Dutkowski grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 3rd MOU SPR
Zach Adams to c for Connor Christman. 0 0
Brennen Nichols grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Tyler Ooten hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 0
Tyler Ooten Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Kevin Inman lined out to cf to left center (0-2 FS). 0 0
Tyler Ooten Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Carter LaPata hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Tyler Ooten advanced to second. 0 0
Rider Minnick flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 0 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 3rd MOU SPR
Connor Reed singled to catcher (0-0). 0 0
Aiden Brunin grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Connor Reed advanced to second. 0 0
Joey Tessmer grounded out to ss (0-1 S); Connor Reed advanced to third. 0 0
Connor Dee grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 4th MOU SPR
Brady Lester flied out to cf (3-2 BSKBB). 0 0
Ryan Willoughby walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Kaid Carpenter doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KFF); Ryan Willoughby scored. 1 0
Jack Schreck grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKSF); Kaid Carpenter advanced to third. 1 0
Brennen Nichols struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 4th MOU SPR
Brenden Phillips grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Evan Miller grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Zach Adams grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 5th MOU SPR
Tyler Ooten singled to right center (2-2 BKBKF). 1 0
Tyler Ooten Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Kevin Inman singled to left field (2-2 FBBF); Tyler Ooten advanced to second. 1 0
Lucas Dawson to p for Connor Reed. 1 0
Connor Reed to rf for Jack Beyer. 1 0
Carter LaPata reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBBS); Kevin Inman advanced to second; Tyler Ooten out
at third p to 3b. 1 0
Rider Minnick popped up to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Brady Lester homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-0); Carter LaPata scored; Kevin Inman scored. 4 0
Ryan Willoughby walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
Kaid Carpenter popped up to lf (0-0). 4 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 5th MOU SPR
Connor Reed to rf for Lucas Dawson. 4 0
Lucas Dawson to p for Connor Reed. 4 0
Ethan Orlowski pinch hit for Lucas Dawson. 4 0
Ethan Orlowski struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 0
Nate Dutkowski flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Connor Reed lined out to ss (2-2 BKBFF). 4 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 6th MOU SPR
Kyle Kantola to p for Ethan Orlowski. 4 0
Jack Schreck struck out swinging (1-2 SFFFBS). 4 0
Brennen Nichols grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 4 0
Tyler Ooten flied out to rf (3-2 KBFBB). 4 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 6th MOU SPR
Aiden Brunin hit by pitch (3-1 BSBBH). 4 0
Joey Tessmer flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 4 0
Aiden Brunin Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Aiden Brunin stole second. 4 0
Aiden Brunin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Connor Dee walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 0
Brenden Phillips walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Connor Dee advanced to second. 4 0
Evan Miller struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 0
Zach Adams struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 4 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 7th MOU SPR
Kevin Inman flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFB). 4 0
Carter LaPata singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 0
Rider Minnick lined into double play ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Carter LaPata out on the play. 4 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 7th MOU SPR
Eli DeVisser pinch hit for Kyle Kantola. 4 0
Caden Conn to p for Armando Gonzalez. 4 0
Eli DeVisser struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 4 0



Nate Dutkowski grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 4 0
Connor Reed doubled to left field (3-1 KBBB). 4 0
Connor Reed out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 8th MOU SPR
Jared Plane to p for Eli DeVisser. 4 0
Brady Lester grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Ryan Willoughby grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Kaid Carpenter grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 8th MOU SPR
Aiden Brunin singled to second base (2-2 KKBB). 4 0
Joey Tessmer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aiden Brunin out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0
Joey Tessmer Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Connor Dee singled to left field (1-0 B); Joey Tessmer advanced to second. 4 0
Joey Tessmer out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 4 0
Brenden Phillips struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Top of 9th MOU SPR
Jack Schreck grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Brennen Nichols walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 4 0
Brennen Nichols Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Tyler Ooten fouled out to c (0-1 S). 4 0
Brennen Nichols Failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
Kevin Inman flied out to cf to right center (0-1 K). 4 0

Spring Arbor (MI) - Bottom of 9th MOU SPR
Evan Miller grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 0
Zach Adams grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 4 0
Conner Barkel pinch hit for Jared Plane. 4 0
Conner Barkel lined out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 4 0


